

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Ask Mummy & Daddy Pina Colada Gummies Pouch 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Delicious Ideas, Unit 2 The Links, Bakewell Road, Orton Southgate, Peterborough, UK, PE2 6BJ
Supplier Name and Address	Ask Mummy and Daddy, 374-380 LILLIE ROAD, London, United Kingdom, SW6 7PH
Ingredients	Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring (pina colada), colours (lutein), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil – coconut, rapeseed).

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	N/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1304	Energy (kcal)	307	Salt	0.04
Fat	0.2	of which saturates	0.2		
Carbohydrate	70	of which sugars	50		
Fibre	0	Protein	6.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Sea Salt & Herb Mixed Nuts 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filberts fine foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	<b>PEANUTS 58%, CASHEWS (NUTS) 25%, ALMONDS (NUTS) 17%</b> , Sugar, Sea salt 1.4%, Basil<1%, Rapeseed oil, Black pepper, Oregano ><1%. garlic

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Snacking
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2486	Energy (kcal)	600	Salt	1.2
Fat	48.4	of which saturates	6		
Carbohydrate	13.5	of which sugars	8.2		
Fibre	9.1	Protein	23.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Refreshing Mojito Popcorn 70g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Ltd, 3 Willen Field Road, Park Royal, London, UK, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joes Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Road, Park Royal, London, UK, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Corn Syrup, Rum (5%), Mint Extract, Dried Mint, Lime Oil

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry, dark place.
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 5 days.
Alcoholic Strength	5

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2138	Energy (kcal)	511	Salt	0.8
Fat	26.4	of which saturates	16.8		
Carbohydrate	64.6	of which sugars	38.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Oloves Lemon & Rosemary Natural Green Pitted Olives 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Brand Stand Limited T/A OLOVES, Unit 2-3 Downsbrook Trading Estate, Southdownview Way, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ
Supplier Name and Address	Brand Stand Ltd T/a OLOVES, Unit 2-3 Downsbrook Trading Estate, Southdownview Way, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ
Ingredients	Green olives pitted (95%), sunflower oil, lemon oil (0.5%), garlic powder, rosemary 0.2%

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Each packet: once opened refrigerate and consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	590	Energy (kcal)	141	Salt	4.0
Fat	14.1	of which saturates	2.3		
Carbohydrate	0.8	of which sugars	<0.1		
Fibre	3.0	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Nohrland Bramble 180ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Royal Unibrew A/S, Faxe Alle 1, Faxe, Sydsjælland, Denmark, 4640
Supplier Name and Address	Supermalt UK Ltd, The Old Truman Brewery, 91 Brick Lane, London, UK, E1 6QL
Ingredients	Water, lemon juice*, gin*, sugar*, blackberry juice*, blueberry juice*, vanilla extract* *Organic

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Denmark
Storage Instructions	Preffered between 5-20 °C
Instructions for use	Only for adults
Alcoholic Strength	7.5

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	307	Energy (kcal)	73	Salt	0.02
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	7.9	of which sugars	7.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Nohrland Espresso Martini 180ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Royal Unibrew A/S, Faxe Alle 1, Faxe, Sydsjælland, Denmark, 4640
Supplier Name and Address	Supermalt UK Ltd, The Old Truman Brewery, 91 Brick Lane, London, United Kingdom, E1 6QL
Ingredients	Ingredients: Water, sugar* vodka*, coffee*, vanilla extract*, natural licorice aroma. *Organic

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Denmark
Storage Instructions	Preffered between 5-20 °C
Instructions for use	Only for adults
Alcoholic Strength	7.5

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	380	Energy (kcal)	91	Salt	0.01
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	12	of which sugars	12		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Nohrland Mojito 180ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Royal Unibrew A/S, Faxe Alle 1, Faxe, Sydsjælland, Denmark, 4640
Supplier Name and Address	Supermalt UK Ltd, The Old Truman Brewery, 91 Brick Lane, London, United Kingdom, E1 6QL
Ingredients	Ingredients: Water, lime juice*, sugar*, rum*, mint*, carbon dioxide. *Organic

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Denmark
Storage Instructions	Preffered between 5-20 °C
Instructions for use	Only for adults
Alcoholic Strength	7.5

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	358	Energy (kcal)	85	Salt	0.02
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	11	of which sugars	11		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		



Name of Product	Nohrland Passion Martini 180ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Royal Unibrew A/S, Faxe Alle 1, , Faxe, Sydsjælland, Denmark, 4640
Supplier Name and Address	Supermalt UK Ltd, The Old Truman Brewery, 91 Brick Lane, London, United Kingdom, E1 6QL
Ingredients	Water, vodka*, sugar*, lime juice*, passion fruit concentrate*, pectin, concentrate (apple*, saflor*) vanilla extract*. *Organic

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Denmark
Storage Instructions	Preffered between 5-20 °C
Instructions for use	Only for adults
Alcoholic Strength	7.5

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	327	Energy (kcal)	78	Salt	0.04
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	8.8	of which sugars	8.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	GNAW Raspberry Mojito Milk Chocolate Bar 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gnaw Chocolate Ltd, Unit 6, 55-59 Whiffler Road, Whiffler Road Industrial Estate, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 2AW
Supplier Name and Address	Gnaw Chocolate Ltd, Unit 6, 55-59 Whiffler Road, Whiffler Road Industrial Estate, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 2AW
Ingredients	Sugar Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder Cocoa Butter Cocoa Mass Raspberry Crisp (white granulated sugar, glucose syrup, coconut oil, natural flavour, natural colour (anthocyanin, glycerine, DI water), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)) Natural Flavouring (vanilla, raspberry (0.3%), peppermint (0.1%)) Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin) <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains cocoa solids 36% min, <b>MILK</b> solids 23% min For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain GLUTEN, treeNUTS and PEANUTS.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep dry and away from direct sunlight between 14c to 22c
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2292	Energy (kcal)	548	Salt	0.2
Fat	34.3	of which saturates	20.9		
Carbohydrate	50.4	of which sugars	48.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	7.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		